Disclosure	under	Regulation	30	read	with	Clause	14	of	Para	A	of	Part	A	of	Schedule	III	of	
SEBI	 Listing	 Regulations	 and	 SEBI	 circular	 SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155	 dated	
November	11,	2024	

“The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 13,05,00,000/- (Rupees Thirteen Crore Five 
Lakhs Only) divided into 13050000 (One Crore Thirty Lakh Fifty Thousand) equity shares of 
Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten only) each. 

Considering the increased fund requirements of the Company, the Board at its Meeting held on 
24th October, 2025, had accorded its consent for increasing the Authorized Share Capital from Rs. 
13,05,00,000/- (Rupees Thirteen Crore Five Lakhs Only) to Rs. 50,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty 
Crores Only) comprising of 50000000 (Five Crore) equity shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten Only) 
each, which was further approved by the shareholders at this Extra-Ordinary General Meeting 
held on Friday, 21st November, 2025.

[...]

Particulars	 Details	of	Securities	Allotted	
Type	of	securities	proposed	to	be	issued		 Equity Shares 
Type	of	issuance		 Preferential Issue
Total	 number	 of	 securities	 proposed	 to	 be	
issued	 or	 the	 total	 amount	 for	 which	 the	
securities	will	be	issued	(approximately)	

Maximum of 32241655 (Three Crore Twenty-
Two Lakhs Forty-One Thousand Six Hundred 
Fifty-Five) 

Issue	Price		 Rs. 12/- per share (including Rs. 2/- as 
premium) calculated in accordance with 
Regulation 164 of the SEBI ICDR Regulations 
by the Registered Valuer 

Additional	information	in	case	of	preferential	issue:
Name	and	number	of	the	Investor(s)	 As per the list Enclosed below.